The  Company exposure to foreign currency risk at the end of the reporting period expressed in H million, are as follows

Unhedged exposure 31 March 2020 31 March 2019

USD EUR Other USD EUR Other
Assets
Bank balance  -   -   115.5  -   -   99.6
Trade receivables  503.6  406.2  9.7  726.4  505.0  242.3
Total  503.6  406.2  125.2  726.4  505.0  341.9
Liabilities
Trade payables  161.8  244.0  163.4  95.3  75.1  550.7
Total  161.8  244.0  163.4  95.3  75.1  550.7

Forward contracts 31 March 2020 31 March 2019

USD EUR Other USD EUR Other
Assets
Foreign exchange forward contract sell foreign
currency

 10,468.6  2,281.4 -  11,513.5  3,643.6  -

Liabilities
Foreign exchange forward contract buy foreign
currency

 3,703.8  1,097.6  2,752.9  2,056.2  1,175.3  3,121.3

			   Sensitivity

			   The sensitivity of profit or loss to changes in the exchange rates arises mainly from foreign currency denominated financial
instruments

GE Power India Limited 142

NOTES TO THE STANDALONE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
(All amounts in H million, except share data and unless otherwise stated)

Commodity name Exposure in
quantity (in MT)

For the year ended
31 March 2020

Exposure in
quantity (in MT)

For the year ended
31 March 2019

Iron and steel 17636.5  1,588.7  46,562  4,506.0
Copper  49.0  28.1  474  315.0
Total  17,685.5  1,616.9  47,036  4,821.0

Particulars Impact on profit after tax

31 March 2020 31 March 2019
USD sensitivity
INR/USD Increases by 10 %  43.29  53.46
INR/USD Decreases by 10 %  (43.29)  (53.46)
EUR sensitivity
INR/EUR Increases by 10 %  42.30  37.74
INR/EUR Decreases by 10 %  (42.30)  (37.74)

			   Price risk

			   The Company’s exposure to equity securities price risk arises from investments held by the Company and classified in the balance
sheet as fair value through OCI (note 44)

			   At the reporting date, the exposure to unlisted equity securities at fair value was H 26.7 million. A decrease of 10% or increase
of 10% in fair value of unlisted equity securities could have an impact of approximately H 2.6 million on the OCI or equity. These
changes would not have an effect on statement profit and loss.

	 (D)	 Commodity  price risk

		  Company is exposed to the risk of price fluctuation in commodities including metals and alloys.The framework and governance mechanism
in place to ensure that it is adequately protected from the market volatility. Company proactively manages these risks through sagacious
contract negotiation, inventory management and proactive vendor development practices to the maximum extent possible.

		  Exposure of the Company to various commodities is as follows:

Particulars Impact on profit after tax

31 March 2020 31 March 2019
Iron and steel
Increases by 10 %  118.88  337.18
Decreases by 10 %  (118.88)  (337.18)
Copper
Increases by 10 %  2.11  23.57
Decreases by 10 %  (2.11)  (23.57)

		  The sensitivity of profit or loss to changes in the commodity prices

Statutory ReportsCorporate Overview Financial Statements Annual Report 2019-20 143

NOTES TO THE STANDALONE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
(All amounts in H million, except share data and unless otherwise stated)

46.	 THE CHANGE AFFECTED IN BALANCE SHEET AS ON 1 APRIL 2018 ON ACCOUNT OF TRANSITION TO IND AS 115

Description Balance as on
31 March 2018

Adjustment as
per Ind AS 115

Balance as on
1 April 2018

Assets
	 Current assets
		  Inventory  4,660.8  (3,476.0)  1,184.9
		  Financial assets
			   Other current financial assets
				   Contract revenue in excess of billing  4,617.6  1,506.6  6,124.2
	 Deferred tax assets (net)  1,589.1  (45.2)  1,543.9
Liabilities
	 Non current liabilities